IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua, Durgapur - 713206, India Phone: 0343-2608500

www.iqcitymedicalcollege.in



IQ CITY MEDICAL COLLEGE, DURGAPUR: BRIEF DETAILS OF INSTITUTE VIS-A-VIS FEES STRUCTURE:

Academic Session 2023-2025

1. Short brief about Institute: IQ City Foundation has set up the IQ City Knowledge and Health Campus, over a sprawling 50-acre picturesque location in Durgapur, under the auspices of Mani group. IQ City Medical College and Hospital is a private, medical institute with world-class infrastructure that specialises in medical education. The college is attached with IQ City Medical College Hospital which has 1200 beds and its multispecialty promise students the chance to interact with patients with different needs. The Knowledge and Health Campus accommodates, besides the IQ City Medical College, IQ City Medical College Hospital as well as the IQ City Institute of Nursing Sciences.

The paramedical wing of IQ City medical college started in 2016 and is providing a high quality teaching and learning system to give adequate knowledge to students from expert faculties. We offer our students hands-on training of ultra modern and advanced fully equipped labs in hospital during their programmes tenure. Our paramedical students also learn to monitor patients under supervision of our renowned doctors during their clinical duties and internship. Health care professionals have many challenging and diverse career opportunities. Our commitment is to provide academic excellence and to bring forth skilled paramedical professionals in following courses

Sl No.	Course Name Diploma in Medical Laboratory Technology(DMLT)					
1						
2	Diploma in Radiography (Diagnostic) (DRD)					
3	Diploma in Optometry with Ophthalmic Technique(D.OPT)					
4	Diploma in Perfusion Technology (DPFT)					
5	Diploma in Cath-Lab-Technician(DCLT)					
6	Diploma in Dialysis Technician (Dialysis.Tech)					
7	Diploma in Critical Care Technology (DCCT)					
8	Diploma in Operation Theatre Technology(DOTT)					

IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua, Durgapur - 713206, India Phone: 0343-2608500

www.iqcitymedicalcollege.in

2. Location of Institute and Communications: Location of the Institute, with road/railway transport to reach the Institute:

Address: IQ City Medical College, IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua, Durgapur-713206, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal, India.

Road transport- AC Volvo/ SBSTC buses from Esplanade/Salt Lake-Karunamoyee (Kolkata), Bankura, Purulia, Malda upto Durgapur City Centre, from where City Bus Service (B Zone buses) or Auto rickshaw to "IQ City Knowledge and Health Campus"

Trains/ Railway transport- Local EMU trains from Bardhaman Railway station and Asansol Railway station; Express trains from Howrah / Sealdah/Kolkata Railway station to Durgapur Railway Station, from where City Bus Service (B zone buses) or Auto rickshaw to "IQ City Knowledge and Health Campus".

- 3. Placement Facility if any: Yes,
- 4. Library Facility if any: Yes Books: 11,853 (Including Central & Departmental library); Journals: 100 (Including Foreign & Indian) & Computer Lab with internet connection. (Students can borrow books from library to take them home on renewal basis.)
- 5. Hostel Facility if any: NA
- 6. Fees Structure as per the given format SMFWB.

Sl	Fees Structure for 1st Year	Fees Structure for 2nd Year			
no					
1	Registration Charge- Rs. 800.00 per Student				
2	Examination Fees – Rs. 800.00 (Per	Examination Fees – Rs.			
	Examination in Part I Regular /	800.00 (Per Examination in Part II Regular /			
	Supplementary Exam)				
		Supplementary Exam)			
3	Tuition Fees- Rs: 20000.00 (Payment Directly	Tuition Fees- Rs: 20000.00 + Rs: 57500.00 (All			
	to SMFWB) + Rs: 64500.00(Payable to				
	Institutes)	Payments Payable to			
		Institutes)			
4	Caution Money (Refundable upon completion of course): Rs: 2000.00				
5	1st Year Total Fees :- Rs 86100.00	2nd Year Total Fees: Rs			
		78300.00			
	*Grand total: Rs 164400.00/-				

IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua, Durgapur - 713206, India Phone: 0343-2608500

www.iqcitymedicalcollege.in



*If the candidate pass end of year examination by single attempt

Note: Breakup of Course fees structure is attached

7. Contact Person Name & Phone No. in the Institute for Admission Purpose:

Mr. Saikat Chakraborty,

Phone No- 8945524319

Email ID: saikat.chakraborty@iqct.in

8. Institute website: https://medical.iqcity.in

Phr 0 4/08/2023

Prof. (Dr.) Raghunath Misra Principal

Principal IQ City Medical College & Hospital IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua Durgapur-713206, India

IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua, Durgapur - 713206, India Phone: 0343-2608500

www.iqcitymedicalcollege.in



IQ City Medical College Proposed Fees Structure for Paramedical Diploma Course for Batch getting admitted in Academic Year 2023-24

Particulars	At the time of admission (Rs)	15-12-2023 (Rs)	15-06-2024 (Rs)	15-12-2024 (Rs)	Total (Rs)
Admission Fees	5,000	NIL	NIL	NIL	5,000
Cultural & Sports Fees	5,000	NIL	5,000	NIL	10,000
Development Fees	12,500	12,500	12,500	12,500	50,000
Tuition Fees	20,000	NIL	20,000	NIL	40,000
Library & Magazine	7,500	7,500	7,500	7,500	30,000
IT Services	5,000	7,500	5,000	7,500	25,000
Caution Money (Refundable upon completion of course)	2,000	NIL	NIL	NIL	2,000
Total	57,000	27,500	50,000	27,500	1,62,000

Prof. (Dr.) Raghunath Misra
Principal

Principal IQ City Medical College & Hospital IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua Durgapur-713206, India